
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2602
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2002
INDIA POST
Y.G. MAHAJAN

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to change the name of the Department of Posts to `India Post` under the Tenth Five Year Plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government will reconsider the change to retain the old name; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SANJAY
PASWAN)

(a) There is no proposal to change the name of Department of Posts to `India Post` .

(b)to(d): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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